



**WEST MERCIA PCC: DISCLOSURE LOG  
RESPONSE TO REQUEST**

**Reference: 2020 – 221 / WE3505  
Date of response: 4<sup>th</sup> December 2020**

**FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – INFORMATION REQUEST**

**Request**

Good morning I wish to make an FOI request regarding the following.

Can you advise how many staff the incumbent P.C.C has to efficiently run the PCC office?  
Can you advise how many Police are used in the PCC office?  
Can you advise if the PCC office conducts its own FOI requests?  
Can you advise if the Police conduct the PCC FOI requests?

**Response.**

Please see the below response to your request.

Q1. The information you have requested is published on the West Mercia PCC's website, including a structure chart of the department.

<https://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/about-your-pcc/team/> - Team Members  
<https://www.westmercia-pcc.gov.uk/about-your-pcc/the-pccs-team/> - Structure Chart

Q2. There are no police used in the PCC Office.

Q3. & Q4. The OPCC manages its own FOI requests.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please write to the Information Compliance Unit; Information Compliance Unit, PO Box 55, Worcester, WR3 8SP. Email: [information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk](mailto:information@westmercia.pnn.police.uk)

Yours sincerely,

**FOI Officer  
West Mercia PCC**